2022 4™ Quarter Report Lanark County OPP

Report to MISSISSIPPI MILLS

RMS (RECORDS MANAGEMENT SYSTEM) INCIDENTS

2021
2022

2021
2022

2021
2022

w2021
2022

1330~
Sexual
Assault

16
14

1330~
Sexual
Assault

1330~

Assault

61
50

1330~
Sexual
Assault

10
7

10- Bail

2430 Violations - 3°20°
Assault- Breach of | 4- Drugs
Master
Level 1 Probation
code
46 25 14 14
54 28 16 13
| R -
1430- \7\3;:;\65” 3520-
Assault- Breach of | 4-Drugs
Master
Level 1 Probation
code
1 3 2 o
6 5 3 1

1430 jﬁ:ﬂ:ﬁ‘ 3520-
Assault- Breachof | 4-Drugs
Master
Level 1 Probation
code
174 111 50 37
193 119 58 36
o
1430- Voi:lf:;“ 3520-
Assault- | '02UOM " Broachof | 4-Drugs
Master
Level 1 Probation
code
35 23 8 3
2 17 9 4

SELECT INCIDENTS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

— —
2142- Theft
8870- | 8892-911  2120- Zlﬁ“;"ﬁ“ o
RIDE | call /911 | Break& & oo oor
(RIDE) | hangup | Enter | Master | Vehide
code | Under
$5,000
178 62 18 79 25
148 73 2 53 2

-
2142~ Theft
8970- | ggo2-o1 appo- N0 Theft FHOM
RIDE | call /911 | Break& “ o
(RIDE) | hangup | Enter | ™moster | Vehice
code | Under
55,000
20 13 3 10 4
14 13 1 5 [
SELECT INCIDENTS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
. —
2142-
2140~ Theft FROM
8870-  8892-911 2120-
RIDE | call /911 Breaks |MeftUnder Motor
(RIDE) | hangup | Enter | Maser | Vehide
Bup code | Under
$5,000
428 368 76 362 130
591 341 85 327 75
SELECT INCIDENTS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
‘ . — In
2142- Theft
ss70- sssp-o1n omo. N0 Theft FROM
RID.E  call /911  Break & nder - otor
(RIDE | hengup | Enter | Master | Vehide
sup code | Under
$5,000
55 n 8 42 18
89 60 1 33 s

SELECT INCIDENTS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER

2170 Noise 8388
Mischief - . .
master | COMPIaINt - Family
Master | Dispute
code
code
57 52 101
i) 25 77
= = L
o | UL
Mischief -
sty | Complaint -/ Family
Master | Dispute
code
code
12 9 26
8 1 12

523 -
270 Noise | ssss-
Mischief - - -
master | COMPlaint -/ Family
Master | Dispute
code
code
224 273 371
299 189 334

23-
2470~ Noise 8888-

Mischief - : .
Complaint - Family

master
Master | Dispute
code
code
35 0 64
40 32 22

8521- MVC.
MOTOR 8501~
VEHICLE | 7-Driving | Alarm - Tgriii‘e
COLLISION) | Offences | Master
with Youth
~Master code
code
513 34 97 67
473 58 114 55
wn mll =l
8521- MVC.
(MOTOR 8501- .
VEHICLE | 7-Driving | Alarm - TB:UZ‘E
COLLISION)| Offences | Master
with Youth
~Master code
code
101 7 10 9
87 9 18 14
8521- MVC
(MOTOR 8501-
VEHICLE | 7-Driving ~ Alarm - T’ii;’g
COLLISION) | Offences | Master
with Youth
~Master code
code
1,422 159 399 206
1,559 172 504 250
8521-MVC.
TOR 8501~
VEHICLE | 7-Driving =~ Alarm - T%Zifﬂ'e
COLLISION)| Offences | Master
vith Youth
~Mast code
code
224 23 65 24
273 23 83 50



CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

Criminal Record Search Police Vulnerable Sector Check
m2021 1,191
m2022 1,450 1,117

CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER

Criminal Record Search Police Vulnerable Sector Check

2021
m2022 292 222

CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE

Criminal Record Search Police Vulnerable Sector Check
m2021 3,153 2,260
m2022 4,812 3,658

CRIMINAL RECORD CHECKS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE

Criminal Record Search Police Vulnerable Sector Check

400

200

m2021
m2022 1,019 778



CLEARANCE RATES
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
10.00%
0.00%
VIOLENT PROPERTY DRUGS
w2021 69.30% 17.34% 92.86%
w2022 67.88% 23.53% 84.62%
CLEARANCE RATES
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
ATH QUARTER
120.00%
100.00%
80.00%
60.00%
40.00%
20.00%
0.00% I
VIOLENT PROPERTY DRUGS
w2021 58.82% 13.95% 0.00%
m2022 76.00% 10.34% 100.00%
CLEARANCE RATES
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
100.00%
90.00%
80.00%
70.00%
60.00%
50.00%
40.00%
30.00%
20.00%
0.00%
VIOLENT PROPERTY DRUGS
w2021 70.59% 20.41% 83.78%
w2022 66.42% 19.98% 88.89%
CLEARANCE RATES
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
120.00%
100.00%
80.00%
60.00%
40.00%
20.00%
000 [
VIOLENT PROPERTY DRUGS
m2021 70.10% 13.13% 100.00%

W 2022 72.00% 17.65% 100.00%



Axis Title

ALL VIOLENT CRIME
ALL LANARK COUNTY

0
4TH QUARTER
50
0
Y
2
20
o - | - - - - — — — — J - - —
1961~
1390- Non- st it 1630- Other
1m0- | 1ms. | 1300 1310 Consensual |, Weaponor| 1430 | 0. Asat 1470 10- imidaton 1625- 1627 Utter Criminal
Invitationto Luringa | 1385- . Aggravated Assault | Peace | Criminal 1620- S ineateing ¢
exual | Sewal Distribution Causing | Assault- Forcle | Rabbery- 2" ofanon- | Criminal Threats- | Code
Assault Interference| SUal | childviaa | Voyeurism | ooy | Assault | o, level1 | Feace | Officor  Negligence: o comncaster code 0T | ustce  Harassment 9™ iagtor code.  against
ly i e
Touching | computer Level 3 Officer | w/vieapon Bodily Harm Phone Cals
Images Harm-Level only Harm participant public order
5 odily
w01 15 1 0 o 0 0 1 6 a 1 o o 1 P 0 1 18 3 2 2
=202 14 3 2 2 1 1 1 13 E) 1 1 1 B o 1 1 1 4 2 1
2 MISSISSIPPI MILLS
10
8
6
4
2 [ | | J [ ‘ |
© 1390- N 1420- A I
on- ssault
1350~ Consensual | With Weapon 1626- 1627 - Utter
1330-Sexual | 1345-Sexual | Invitation to 1385- P 1430- Assault-| 1516 - Forcible 1625- Criminal Threatening /
. Distribution of | or Causing Threats -Master
Assault Interference Sexual Voyeurism . . Level 1 confinement | Harassment Indecent Phone
° Intimate Bodily Harm- code
Touching Calls
Images Level 2
m2021 2 0 o] o] 0 1 10 0 1 0 3
2022 1 1 1 1 1 4 6 1 2 1 6
ALL VIOLENT CRIME
. ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
180
160
140
120
100
20
60
0
20
S ol . - o R — || R
1300~ 1420- ass
e Non- Assault g e 1470|1480 - o6 1630-
1320 1350 vl 130 Consen 1410 With 150 '™ ault] 1462 - (1480~ 1629 Other
1210- 1310- v (or |1457 crinin rber - of 1625 - Thre: i
Sexual 10 1345~ Invicat] 1355 Luring sl agga Wespo 1450 ichr iy 460- Pence Assnt ation Arson: Crimin
e Aggrav - explci “411E 138 imitat Pointin st 1515 For Robbe 1620- e Cimin oning |
e MBSV ncsault 220" Soxual onto | sonl| 1360 e achild U35 pistrib| ated | nor Assau o Assault Ofcer Peace | 31 ot o et O3 o e wsa‘smsregaa\code
" Witha Interfe Sexual Exploit| Incest da " Lo adsauit Causin Lovel| Fiear Peace w/wea Officer " ore" 2#) e non-
Murde Sexual Assanh 1o ism commi Firear nce: |Admin ping confineMaster on | partic Harass nt
nce Touchi ation i comp of - I miith 0% Officer| pon | Aggrav, justice Master Human against
v child ssion Bodily Noxiou ment | code pantor ment Phone
n ng e Intimat 3 Bodily ntent| 10 Bodily ated | (o7 1O " partci e | code | Life | public
e tarm- m pant order
intent offenc Journal
Images Level 2 . i
ma21 1 1 | 1 s 7 2 1 o0 1 2 o0 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 7 2 1 0o 3 o0 & 5 3 0 1 e 13 10 0 2
ma22l 0 o0 |0 4 12 5 | 1 1|0 5 | 3 4 1 5 1 o0 o 3 5| 2 o 1|3 2 8 3 5 1 2 6 14 17 1 1
ALL VIOLENT CRIME
40 MISSISSIPPI MILLS
35 YEAR DATE
30
25
20
15
10
5
o - —ll - - - - | | - — el =
420-
1890 1 g sauit 1461-
NO™ T it Assault | 1480~ 1626~ | 1657
1310- 345- 1350- Consensu 1460- Other | 1516- 1625-  Threateni
1330- . 1385- Weapon = 1430- Peace . P tter
Aggravate ¢ Sexual Invitation 1360~ |, . al Ao, | AssBuIt | Assaults /| Forcible | 1620~ | Criminal | ng/ |
exual oyeuris | . " . or ssault- icer . . reats -
d Sexual Interferen to Sexual | Incest | ¥ Distributi ; Peace Admin | confinem  Extortion Harassme Indecent
N Causing | Level 1 N w/weapo N Master
Assault ce  Touching onof ! Officer PO Noxious | ent nt Phone
. Bodily n Bodily . code
Intimate thing calls
\mages arm- Harm
855 | Level 2
w2021 1 10 1 0 0 0 0 8 34 2 2 1 1 1 16 2 18
w2022 0 6 2 1 1 1 1 10 22 0 0 0 1 2 10 1 17



ALL PROPERTY CRIME
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

80
70
60
50
40
30
20
" ‘ .
Pp— | — - - - |
2155-
2132- Theft ZMFIRL)Tr.?M 2143-Theft  2153- T_”‘gt'clk'"g P“SE_'
2110-Arson o 2130-Theft  FROM  2135-Theft 2140-Theft M Under  Possession | " 0P | FORRSION 9160~ Fraud - 2166- 2170-
- Master & Enter Over - Motor of Motor | Under - Vehicle $5,000 of Stolen under Goods -Master Identity | Mischief -
Code master code Vehicle Over  Vehicle |master code ¢ [SHOPLIFTIN Goods over ! code Fraud  master code
$5,000 Under o = o000 $5,000(incl. under
g $5,000 g possession | $5,000
w
w2021 1 16 7 o 1 54 25 19 0 0 0 50 8 57
m2022 4 2 4 1 18 46 23 13 4 1 4 60 0 72
ALL PROPERTY CRIME
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
50
a5
40
35
30
25
20
15
5
s —_— - _ e = _ _
2142- Theft
2110- Arson- | 2120- Break & | 2130 Theft 15 a0 thefof | 2140-Theft | cooMMotor | 2143 TheRt s Fraud- | 2166- Identity | 2170- Mischief
2- Property Over -master " 2" Under -master | > Under $5,000
Master Code Enter Motor Vehicle Vehicle Under Master code Fraud - master code
code code [SHOPLIFTING]
$5,000
=201 43 0 2 1 1 7 4 1 14 1 12
w2022 29 2 1 0 0 5 o 0 13 0 8
ALL PROPERTY CRIME
ALL LANARK COUNTY
350
YEAR TO DATE
300
250
200
150
100
— L n/
° — | I - - — —_ M
2152- 2155-
a2 | a42- | T'a:i';k'" 2153- T'a:i';k'" 2156
2110- 2130- 1 Theft it gpzs. 21400 Thefl b tolen POSEO grglen | POSESIO 160 2170~
2120- | Theft | FROM Theft | FROM nof nof 2165- | 2166- | 1
Arson - Over | Theft of Under | Goods Goods Fraud - g >"  Mischief -
Break& Over- | Motor Under- | Motor Stolen Stolen Identity | Identity
Master | “etor | master | vehicle | 5300 | MOt | or | Vehice | S3090 | O%T | gopge | Under | qonge | Master | rot | Fraug | MO
Code [SHOPLIF| Vehicle [SHOPLIF | $5,000 $5,000 code code
code | Over oo code | Under |ri et PR | over | el under
$5,000 $5,000 Lo $5000 Lo $5000
possessio possessio
nwi nw
2021 1 72 27 2 o 48 281 130 55 0 2 0 7 253 7 21 21
2022 7 84 24 4 3 61 246 74 90 1 7 1 13 260 2 16 298
ALL PROPERTY CRIME
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
180
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
g = o
o — - B == R
2142 - Theft
2110- Arson - 2120~ Break & 2130 TR 15136 thefror 2140 TheR | cpomMotor | 2143 Theft 15160 Fraud - 2165 Identity 2166 - Identity 210"
2- Property er -master * O Under -master Under $5,000 Mischief -
Master Code | Enter Motor Vehicle Vehicle Under Master code | Theft Fraud
code code Ss000. | [SHOPLIFTING] master code
=221 160 0 6 3 3 34 18 3 54 0 4 35

2022 170 3 11 1 6 28 8 11 58 1 3 40



DOMESTIC DISPUTES , MENTAL HEALTH CALLS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

250
200
150
100
50
o 8506 - Domestic Disturbance 8529 - Mental Health Act
m2021
m2022 153 197
DOMESTIC DISPUTES , MENTAL HEALTH CALLS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
50
a5
40
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
© 8506 - Domestic Disturbance 8529 - Mental Health Act
m 2021
2022 32 44
DOMESTIC DISPUTES , MENTAL HEALTH CALLS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
900
800
700
600
500
400
300
200
100
0 8506 - Domestic Disturbance 8529 - Mental Health Act
m2021
m2022 604 851
DOMESTIC DISPUTES , MENTAL HEALTH CALLS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0 8506 - Domestic Disturbance 8529 - Mental Health Act
m2021 84 119

W 2022 94 148



SUSPECTED HUMAN TRAFFICKING & HATE BIAS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER

3
2
2
1
1
0
0020~ iﬁz;?iienimman 0080 - Hate Bias Crime 0090 - Hate Propaganda Crime
m 2021 2 0 0
m 2022 2 0 0
SUSPECTED HUMAN TRAFFICKING & HATE BIAS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0020~ ?:?E;:iendgHuman 0080 - Hate Bias Crime 0090 - Hate Propaganda Crime
m2021 0 0 0
W 2022 0 0 0
SUSPECTED HUMAN TRAFFICKING & HATE BIAS
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
12
10
8
6
4
2
0 |
0020~ it;::feis;iendgHuman 0080 - Hate Bias Crime 0090 - Hate Propaganda Crime
w2021 6 3 0
W 2022 3 10 1
SUSPECTED HUMAN TRAFFICKING & HATE BIAS
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
1
1
1
1
1
1
0
0
0
0
0
0020~ ?(L:?feicci?anuman 0080 - Hate Bias Crime 0090 - Hate Propaganda Crime
m 2021 0 0 0

= 2022 o] o] 0



ALL DRUG OFFENCES
ALL LANARK COUNTY

16 4TH QUARTER
14
12
10
8
6
4
z HaL
o - 4 GI 4230 - 459-0 P Ell 4—312 -
- ~Pre- . .
Possession o 4150~ Trafficking | 4270- | Cursor/Equi  Possession | Possession P49267
a110- 4120~ Other M‘f:::““:' 220- Other  Trafficking—  pment illicitor | of over 5g ;’5‘“92“
Possession | Possession | Controlled AMPNE 1 afficking | Controlled | Opioid | (Possess, | >30gdried | dried O ©"M30S | 4 pryg
. . tamine y n y for purpose
Heroin | Cocaine | Drugsand | AP | Cocaine | Drugsand | (other than | Produce,  cannabis (or cannabis or ‘"
Substance M“elﬁhj Substance | heroin) | Import, | equiv)- | equiv)by b
Act Act Traffic) adult youth e
=2021 1 5 o 2 1 2 o 1 1 1 o 14
=2022 0 3 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 13
ALL DRUG OFFENCES
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
1
1
1
1
0
0
o N N
4120 - Possession Cocaine
2021 0
2022 1
ALL DRUG OFFENCES
ALL LANARK COUNTY
40 YEAR TO DATE
35
30
25
20
15
10
: N
- A el P “ RN |
4590-
4130- | 4150- 4; 4430- | o, | A9LL- 4912~ | 4926- | gy | g51 . | agsa-
Possessi 4170~ | 4270- Producti Possessi Possessi Possessi | o5
Possessi . Trafficki s Cursor/E 0o Possessi| Obtain, Cultivate
on Possessi Trafficki on- -0 “lonillicit| onof | onof
4110- | 4120- on- 4220- ng Other quipme _ | onof |offerto]
. | Other on- . ng- | Other or >30g | over 5g cannabis ool
Possessi Possessi Metham| °"~ | Trafficki| Controll "8 nt i cannabis obtain, propaga
Controll "+ Opioid Opioid | Controll dried | dried | for 4-Drugs
on | on phetami ng  edDrugs (Possess 8 . for | alteror | teor
y ed Drugs (other | " (other ed Drugs cannabis cannabis purpose
Heroin | Cocaine Cocaine| and B purpose | offerto | harvest
and than than | & or | f(or | of .
(Crystal |, 2" Substan | 0 produce, _ \° N of | alter cannabis
Substan heroin) heroin) |Substan equiv) - equiv) distribut . .
Meth) ce Act Import, . selling  cannabis by adult
ce ces adult by youth ing
Traffic)
=2021 1 7 1 3 1 6 7 0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 37
-2022 0 11 a a 1 8 6 1 [ 0 0 0 1 o 0 0 36
ALL DRUG OFFENCES

MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE

4

3

3
2 2
=
2
é 2

1

1 . - .

0 4230 - Trafficking Othe

- Trafficking Other . .
. . N . 4934 - P f bis f
4120- Possession Cocaine 4220- Trafficking Cocaine Controlled Drugs and Substance ossession of cannabls for
e purpose of selling

2021 0 1 i .

2022 3 ° . o



CRS (Collision Reporting Service)

All Reportable Collisions

ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER
TYPE 2021 2022
Motor Vehicle 353 336
Fatal Injury 1 3
Non-Fatal Injury 31 35
Other 1
Property Damage Only 320 298
Off-Road Vehicle 1 1
Non-Fatal Injury 1 1
Grand Total 354 337
All Reportable Collisions
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
TYPE 2021 2022
Motor Vehicle 63 62
Fatal Injury 1
Non-Fatal Injury 8 3
Property Damage Only 55 58
Grand Total 63 62
All Reportable Collisions
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
TYPE 2021 2022
Motor Vehicle 956 1246
Fatal Injury 4 6
Non-Fatal Injury 117 141
Other 1 1
Property Damage Only 834 1098
Motorized Snow Vehicle 6 0
Non-Fatal Injury 3 0
Property Damage Only 3 0
Off-Road Vehicle 10 6
Non-Fatal Injury 7 5
Property Damage Only 3 1
Grand Total 972 1252
All Reportable Collisions
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
TYPE 2021 2022
Motor Vehicle 162 241
Fatal Injury 1 1
Non-Fatal Injury 24 25
Other 1
Property Damage Only 137 214
Motorized Snow Vehicle 1
Non-Fatal Injury 1
Off-Road Vehicle 3 1
Non-Fatal Injury 3 1

Grand Total 166 242



PATROL

ALL LANARK COUNTY
4TH QUARTER
Patrol Type 2021 Q4 2022Q4
160 - Patrol-Cruiser 2,760.00 1,358.75
162 - Patrol-Motorcycle 2.00 0.00
163 - Patrol-Marine 22.00 11.00
164 - Patrol-ATV 56.25 10.00
166 - Patrol-Bicycle 6.00 101.50
167 - Patrol-Foot 111.50 214.00
168 - Patrol-School 18.75 53.75
Patrol 2,976.50 1,749.00
PATROL
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
4TH QUARTER
Patrol Type Year 2021 Year 2022
Patrol 389.50 216.75
160 - Patrol-Cruiser 375.50 170.00
167 - Patrol-Foot 9.00 29.75
168 - Patrol-School 5.00 17.00
PATROL
ALL LANARK COUNTY
YEAR TO DATE
Patrol Type 2021 Q4 2022Q4
160 - Patrol-Cruiser 11,311.50 8,425.25
161 - Patrol-Aircraft 0.00 9.25
162 - Patrol-Motorcycle 2.00 0.00
163 - Patrol-Marine 612.00 365.00
164 - Patrol-ATV 134.25 143.00
165 - Patrol-Snowmobile 313.50 108.75
166 - Patrol-Bicycle 69.25 192.00
167 - Patrol-Foot 733.25 980.50
168 - Patrol-School 71.50 128.50
Patrol 13,247.25 10,352.25
PATROL
MISSISSIPPI MILLS
YEAR TO DATE
Patrol Type Year 2021 Year 2022
Patrol 1,592.75 1,141.00
160 - Patrol-Cruiser 1,347.00 902.25
163 - Patrol-Marine 17.50 20.00
164 - Patrol-ATV 31.50 51.00
165 - Patrol-Snowmobile 113.75 42.25
167 - Patrol-Foot 71.75 97.50

168 - Patrol-School 11.25 28.00



